favour of “KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY”within stipulated date and time. 

9. Tender document deposited are not transferable/refundable/adjustable under any circumstances 

10. Earnest Money for the work noted above is Sl no 1)Rs.2, 000.00 (Two thousandonly), Sl No 2) Rs 

1,500.00(One Thousand five Hundred only) and Sl no 3) Rs. 1,800.00 (One Thousand Eight Hundred 

only) shall have to be deposited in the form of DD/Bank Draftfrom any Nationalized/scheduled Banks on 

Kolkata branches only in favour of “KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY”. 

11. Earnest Money, if any, deposited for one tender shall not be transferred to another tender.